H-26
High voltage converters
with isolation
®
 re
gi
st
er

 Option: -40...+85°C, derating 1%/°C >60°C
• Over temperature turn off
• MTBF on request
• Shock/vibration acc. EN61373 kat. 1, cl. B
• Weight: approx. 4kg
• Dimension approx: 236 x 203 x 79 mm³
• CE-conformity on request
• Monitoring: Uo, Io, relay contacts for power
 good and failure / three optical display LEDs
• Connector interface:
 Phoenix MC1.5/x-GF-3.81
• Option: Software for confi guration
  Battery management
Uin Pmax Uout Iout Model number 1)
V W V A
450 - 850 DC 12 50 HVC.U600.12.50 BLG
950V / 10ms  24 33 HVC.U600.24.33 BLG
and 36 22 HVC.U600.36.22 BLG
340 - 560V 3AC 72 11 HVC.U600.72.11 BLG
50/60 Hz 110 7,3 HVC.U600.10.07 BLG
320 - 580 DC  12 50 HVC.U450.12.50 BLG
850V / 10ms  24 33 HVC.U450.24.33 BLG
950V / 2ms 36 22 HVC.U450.36.22 BLG
450V battery 72 11 HVC.U450.72.11 BLG
110 7,3 HVC.U450.10.07 BLG
160 - 330 DC  12 50 HVC.U220.12.50 BLG
450V / 10ms  24 33 HVC.U220.24.33 BLG
550V / 1ms 36 22 HVC.U220.36.22 BLG
220V battery 72 11 HVC.U220.72.11 BLG
110 7,3 HVC.U220.10.07 BLG
Version H -40°C ... 85°C                  add. charge
Projecting costs: on request
Modifi cation costs for possible changes above values:                           on request